	11-28-2000)
FORM PTO-1595 P19665.P02		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner o	101528897	l original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Hamid DAVOODI Frederick A. JUST Ali SAFFAR Mohammad N. NOORI	2. Name	: University of Puerto Rico
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	cs _X_ No	nal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Stree	t Address: Post-Office Box 364984, San Juan,
X AssignmentMerger		PUERTO RICO 00936-4984
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		State:ZIP
Execution Date: October 20, 20, 23, and 18, 2000	Addi	tional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X No
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/095,897 Add	ı	itent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed:	cerning 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Paul A. Braier Internal Address:P19665 11/27/2000 AAHMED1 00000124 09095897	X	Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L 1941 Roland Clarke Place City: Reston State: VA 2	(Attac	sit account number: 19-0089 ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
Paul A. Braier, Reg. No. 42,357 Name of Person Signing	formation is true and correct an Signature ges including cover sheet, attac	d any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



P19665.AS1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hamid DAVOODI, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is Post Office Box 5955, College Station, Mayaguez, Puerto Rico 00681, and Frederick A. JUST, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1-27-B 7th Street, Mayaquez Terrace Urb, Mayaguez, Puerto Rico 00680, and Ali SAFFAR, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is Carr. 351 Km 2.5, Bo Cuevas, Mayaguez, Puerto Rico 00680, and Mohammad N. Noon, a citizen of Iran, whose post office address is 3 Longfellow Road, Westboro, MA 01581, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

BUILDING SYSTEM USING SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY MEMBERS,

for which they filed an application for Letters Patent for the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 1998, which was awarded Application No. 09/095,897.

AND WHEREAS, University of Puerto Rico, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, whose post-office address is Post Office Box 364984, San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00936-4984, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

1

0811-91/-ε0/ Wd **PAJENOT** 7/1 1100 **REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0406**

P19665.AS1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Hamid DAVOODI, this _ day of
First Witness: (Name)
20/0ct/2000 Hamid DAVOODI
Second Witness:
aylchan
(Name) Soloct / OO (Date)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Frederick A. JUST, this _ day of2000, at (address)
Fixsy Witness:
(Name)
20/Det/2000 (Date) (Date)
Second-Witness: Frederick A. JUST Second-Witness:
Clykhan
(Name)

$\overline{}$
-
T

P19665.AS1	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2000, at (address)	this assignment is executed by Ali SAFFAR, this _ day of
-	
First Witness:	
Hames Downson	,
10.02100	
10/23/00 (Date)	Ali Suffer
	Ali SAFFAR
Second Witness: Albo Jan Milla (Name)	·
(Name)	
Octobe 33 00	
(Date)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _ day of 2000, at (address)	this assignment is executed by Mohammad N. NOORI, this
First Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	
•	
	Mohammad N. NOORI
Second Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	

3

REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hamid DAVOODI, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is Post Office Box 5955, College Station, Mayaguez, Puerto Rico 00681, and Frederick A. JUST, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1-27-B 7th Street, Mayaquez Terrace Urb, Mayaguez, Puerto Rico 00680, and Ali SAFFAR, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is Carr. 351 Km 2 5, Bo. Cuevas, Mayagüez, Puerto Rico 00680, and Mohammad N. Noori. a citizen of Iran, whose post office address is 3 Longfellow Road, Westboro, MA 01581, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

BUILDING SYSTEM USING SHAPE MEMORY ALLOY MEMBERS.

for which they filed an application for Letters Patent for the United States in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 1998, which was awarded Application No. 09/095.897.

AND WHEREAS, University of Puerto Rico, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, whose post-office address is Post Office Box 364984, San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00936-4984, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right. title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

1

NO 2103

0811-917-E07

M461:E 0002 71 T00

PATENT 8962STS6T6:XP REEL: 011267 FRAME: 0409

P19665.A\$1		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Hamid DAVOODI, this _ day of 2000, at (address)		
First Witness		
	-	
(Name)		
(Date)		
	Hamid DAVOODI	
Second Witness:		
(Name)	-	
(Date)	- -	
in TESTIMONY WHERE of 2000, at (address)	OF, this assignment is executed by Frederick A. JUST, this _ day	
First Witness:		
(Name)		
(Date)		
Second Witness:	Frederick A. JUST	
(Name)		
(Date)		

2

NO. 5103

00. 8I 700

CCT 17 2000 3:20PM 703-716-1180

P19665_AS1	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assig	mment is executed by Ali SAFFAR, this _ day of
First Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	
	Ali SAFFAR
Second Witness:	
(Name)	
(Date)	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assigay of2000, at (address)	nment is executed by Mohammad N. NOORI, this
First Witness:	
Shirley Whitaker	
Shirley Whitaker (Name) Shirley Whitaker 10/18/00	
V (Date)	19/18/00
	Mohammad N. NOORI
Second Witness. Java Pollard	
Second Witness. Toyce Pollard (Name) Pollard 10/18/10	
(Date)	

9 4 E015 ON